

## COUNTY OF STEARNS property services division

**Property Assessment Services** 

Administration Center RM 37 • 705 Courthouse Square • St. Cloud, MN 56303

320/656-3680 • Fax: 320/229-7032 • www.co.stearns.mn.us

## THE AVON TOWNSHIP LOCAL BOARD OF APPEAL AND EQUALIZATION MEETING SET FOR 7:00 pm on 4/20/2020 HAS BEEN MOVED TO A TELECONFERENCE MEETING. DETAILS ARE BELOW:

Due to concerns over the health and safety of Stearns County property owners and employees, this Local Board of Appeal and Equalization (LBAE) meeting has been moved to a teleconference/conference call. If you wish to appeal your value, please call in to the phone number and enter the access code below at the meeting start time.

## Phone number: 1-312-626-6799 Access code: 704 089 593

## Or by Computer at: https://csbsju.zoom.us/j/704089593

Employees from the Stearns County Assessor's Office as well as the Local Board will be on this call to assist you through this process.

If you are seeing this notice well in advance of the Local Board meeting, you may contact the appraiser for your area at:

Appraiser	Kathy Korte	320-656-3688 kathryn.korte@co.stearns.mn.us
County	Jake Pidde	302-656-3682 jake.pidde@co.stearns.mn.us

If you are having technical difficulties with your conference call, please call the <u>county</u> contact above.

The decision to change the in-person meeting to a conference call has been done in accordance with MN DOR guidelines and Stearns County's decision to close public facing services. Please refer to our website for any updates or further changes to upcoming meetings and deadlines.

Thank you for your cooperation and patience as we navigate through these difficult times.

Jake Pidde Stearns County Assessor